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Smoke detectors are nearly universally regarded as
doing an adequate job of protection.

Do you believe that smoke detectors do an adequate
job of protecting your family in a house fire?

90%

54%
Definitely

9%
Yes, Protect No, Don’t
Family Srote

.-. #06811 National Association of Home Builders — August 2006



Just over one-third of those surveyed think fire sprinkler
systems should be required for new homes. Support for the
requirement is highest among Democrats.

Do you believe that fire sprinkler systems should be required in all newly constructed
homes or should they be optional for home buyers who want them?

65%

Total

By Party

62% @ 59%

41%

/4%

37%

GOP (35%)

I Required M Optional

IND (20%) DEM (41%)
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Those with higher incomes overwhelmingly believe
that sprinklers should be optional.

Free Sprinkler System- Optional or Required?
By Income

67% 71% /2%

55% 60% >2
0
449
399% 0
37% 390
28% 28%

<$20K $20-$40K $40-$60K $60-$80K $80-$100K $100K +
(11%) (17%) (17%) (16%) (15%) (15%)
B Required @ QOptional
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As a free incentive to buy a home, more than
60% prefer options other than fire sprinklers.

Imagine you are buying a new home and the builder is offering you one of the following
options as a free incentive. Which one of the following would you choose?

Fire Sprinkler System_ 34%

Granite Countertops 14%

Upgraded Carpet and Flooring 11%

All/None/Don't Knowl 4%

.-. #06811 National Association of Home Builders — August 2006



There are some notable differences on this question
by region of the country.

Free Incentive Choice

By Region
53%
e, 39%370 41% 38%
0 0
5% 34% 200t 3 1% 35 /032%
. ] a
North New Mid- Great Farm Deep Outer Mtn Pacific

(13%) England Atlantic Lakes Belt South South (6%) (15%)
(5%) (17%) (18%) (5%) (16%) (18%)

B Finished Basements M Fire Sprinklers
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Just 15% of voters say they’d be willing to pay as
much as $4,800 for a sprinkler system.

If a sprinkler system was offered as an option for your new home,
what is the most you would be willing to pay?

Would not choose
regardless of cost

28%

$1,200 for 3 bedroom 25%

$2,300 for 3 bedroom 23%

$4,800 for 3 bedroom 12%

15%

$9,600 for 3 bedroom 3%
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BOTTOM LINE EE2

" Fire sprinkler systems are widely believed to do an
adequate job of protection in a fire.

® And, they have some appeal as a free option in a
new home.

" But, there’s little support for requiring the systems
on new homes.

" And, just 15% of voters say they’d be willing to pay
as much as $4,800 for a sprinkler system.
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